FORM PTO-15957 16-99	07-22-19	99 R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0661-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner o	<u> </u>	
Name of conveying party(ies): Robert J. Siefert Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached to the conveying party(ies) attached to the conveying party(ies).	1 E 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ALARIS Medical Systems, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Q Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	10221 Wateridge Circle
Other		City: San Diego State: CA ZIP:92121
Execution Date: July 7, 199	9	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
7/19/1999 ANDHANNE 00000021 09313824 FC:581 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers atta	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas A. Runk,	}-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address: FULWIDER PATTON LEE	& UTECHT, LLP	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Tenth Floor	8. Deposit account number: 06-2425
City: Los Angeles State:	CA ZIP: 90024	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Thomas A. Runk, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Thomas	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of July 13, 1999 Signature, Date Date

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT effective May 18, 1999 by ROBERT J. SIEFERT of 1720 Lorry Lane, Escondido, California 92029, ASSIGNOR to ALARIS Medical Systems, Inc. a Delaware corporation, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 10221 Wateridge Circle, Building A, San Diego California, United States of America 92121.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful CLOSED LOOP SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR HEATING A PROBE for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed this same day; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, first, and sole inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one-hundred and fifty dollars (\$150.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for

perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written below:

Assignor:

Robert & Siefert 7-7-99

[141923]

County of DAN DIFCO On Suly 7, 1999 before me, Finith Sulfmutton Actory Tubuc personally appeared Robert Suffer to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary My Corven Explose Dec 28, 1999		CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document. BINDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER(S) Title(s): PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:
		SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: Name of person(s) or entity(ies)
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THIS DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT: Though the data requested here is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent realtachment of this form.	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES DATE O SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NA NONE	